

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.26502/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 14/10/2004 in CO 3229/04  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

REKHA MUKHERJEE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ASHIS KUMAR DAS &amp; ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Office Report )

With

SLP(C) NO.39/2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 06/01/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr.Santanu Mukherjee,Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

For Respondent (s)/

Caveator

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee,Adv.

Ms.Nandini Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr.D.P.Mukherjee, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1 &amp; 2. Issue notice to the remaining respondents.

Three weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.

List the matter immediately after three weeks.

( Satish K. Yadav )  
Court Master( Prem Prakash )  
Court Master