

XITEM NO.15

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS.1 & 2 IN CURATIVE PETN.(C) D.NO.24619/2006

IN R.P.(C)

NO.917/2005 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1509/2005 & 1510/2005

ASHIS KUMAR DAS & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

REKHA MUKHERJEE

Respondent(s)

With I.A. NO.1 (Appln. for appeal against the Registrar's order dt.20/7/2007)

I.A. NO.2 (Appln. for c/delay in filing the same)

(With office report dt.29/10/2007)

Date: 17/01/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

I.A. Nos. 1 & 2 are dismissed for non-compliance of Registry's order.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master